x: F. 9
r Amendment No. 2 to Agreek. it No, 2017-0029-CORR/KE

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW MEXICO, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this !i 7h day of if&”}»‘ef‘ 2018,

by and between Santa Fe County, hereinafter “County”, a political subdivision of the State of
New Mexico and Waste Management of New Mexico, Inc., hereafter “Contractor”.

WHEREAS, on September 21, 2016, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
2017-0029-CORR/KE (the Agreement) with a two-year term for solid waste and disposal
services for the County Adult Detention Facility; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 and 16 of the Agreement allows the County to extend the term of
the Agreement and to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing signed by the parties:
and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. | increased the compensation payable to the Contractor;
and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 the parties wish to extend the term of this
Agreement for one year from September 21, 2018 to September 21, 2019 and increase the
compensation by a sum of $25,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I. Article 3 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off), subpart A 2) is amended by inserting a
subparagraph (a) to read:

(1) By Amendment No.2, the compensation payable to the Contractor for the term of this
Agreement is increased by $25,000.00. The total amount payable to the Contractor
under this Agreement shall not exceed $70,000.00, exclusive of NM grt.

I~

Article 4 (Effective date and term), is amended by inserting a subparagraph a) to read:

a) By Amendment No. 2 the term of this Agreement is extended from September 21,
2018 to September 21, 2019. This term extension shall commence on September 21,
2018.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. | or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.



Amendment No. 2 to Agret. #nt No. 2017-0029-CORR/KE

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Ha ) a-4-\%
%‘;‘Kuthwler Date

County Manager

Apjpf;@lstoform:
/ /%;4{,1/’.'_ _.;Z:f_}rf— F-os7 &

7

. Bruce Frederick v Date
County Attorney
Finance ent: -
glalis
Stephanie S. Clarke Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature) Date

(Print Name)

(Print Title)

(383



2

Amendinent No. 20 Agreement No. 2017-0029-CORR/KE

SANTA I'E COUNTY:

Kathertne valler
County Munager

App e sitotorm:

. Bruce Frederick ale
County Atlorney

Finance L ent:

Stephame S. Clarke ¢
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR:

7 s o /e
dwteC Lo /5018
Signature) Yaie

bﬁ?f’f f‘n_/ /) S

Print Named

T2 TORy MNACER
Prinl Title}







